



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 401 OF 2024
WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12758 OF 2024
IN SA/401/2024**

Laikh Jafar Tamboli

VERSUS

Abbas Khan Akram Khan Pathan Died Through Lrs Khairunisa Begum And
Ors

Mr. Hamza Khan I. Pathan, Advocate for appellant

Mr. J. R. Patil, Advocate for respondent Nos. R/1/1 to R/1/6

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 31st January, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that there is urgency in the matter.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent, on instructions, makes statement that the stay before Execution Court is for filing reply to the application filed by the appellant and the next date of hearing is scheduled on 15.02.2025.
3. As such, there is no dire urgency to take up the matter today.
4. Stand over to 14.02.2025 for admission.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

bsj