



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 401 OF 2024

Laikh Jafar Tamboli

.. Appellant

versus

Abbas Khan Akram Khkan Pathan
(Deceased through LRs) & others

.. Respondents

Mr. Hamza Khan Ismail Khan Pathan, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 14th FEBRUARY, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Taken on production board at the request of learned counsel for the appellant in view of urgency made out by the appellant.

2. Record indicates that the appeal was heard on 31.01.2025. Learned counsel for appellant points out a fact that statement was made before this Court on last date of hearing on behalf of Respondents that stage before the Execution Court is for filing reply to the application filed by the appellant and the next date of hearing is scheduled on 15.02.2025. In view of this statement, no further order was passed.

3. This appeal was to be placed on board for hearing today. However, it is not listed on the board. Next date of hearing before the Execution Court is scheduled on 15.02.2025. Appellant therefore apprehends adverse order against him.

4. In view of above, the Execution Court not to proceed with passing any further order in Special Execution Proceeding No. 296/2009 till 26.02.2025.

5. Office is directed to ensure that the appeal is placed for hearing on 26.02.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge

dyb