



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

945 SECOND APPEAL NO. 401 OF 2024

LAIKH JAFAR TAMBOLI

VERSUS

ABBAS KHAN AKRAM KHAN PATHAN DIED THROUGH LRS
KHAIRUNISA BEGUM AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Hamzakhan Ismailkhan Pathan

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Patil Jayant R., Deshmukh Rajeev T.,

Advocate for Respondent Nos.7/1, 2/1 To 2/6, 3, 4/3 : Mr. Bagal
Ganesh I. & Mr. D.R. Dagadkhair

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4/1, 4/4, 4/5, 5, 6/2, 6/3, And 6/5 : Mr.
Rajeev T. Deshmukh

Advocate for respondent No.8 : Ms. Ansari Asfia Nuzhat

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1/1 To 1/6 : Patil Jayant R.

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12758 OF 2024
IN SA/401/2024

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C.:

1. Await service to the unserved respondents.
2. Stand over to 26.03.2025.
3. Ad-interim relief to continue till then.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI]
JUDGE