

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 401 OF 2024

Laikh Jafat Tamboli

versus

Abbas Khan Akram Khan Path

Deceased through LRs and others.

..

Mr. H.I. Pathan, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 26TH MARCH, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. This second appeal pertains to the Court No.5.
3. Matter is moved for continuation of interim relief which is already granted and in force till today.
4. In that view of the matter, stand over to 9th April, 2025.
5. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J]

grt/-