



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO.401 OF 2024

LAIKH JAFAT TAMBOLI
VERSUS
ABBAS KHAN AKRAM KHAN PATH
DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND OTHERS

....
Mr. H. I. Pathan, Advocate for the Appellant

....

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 15.04.2025

PER COURT :-

- . Not on board. Mentioned, taken on board.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the *interim relief* was operating till 9th April and the matter was not listed on 9th April, it is not listed even today, and therefore he requests for continuation of *interim relief*.
3. Stand over to 19.06.2025. *Interim relief*, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.]