



(1)

945 SA 401 OF 2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

945 SECOND APPEAL NO. 401 OF 2024

Laikh Jafar Tamboli

VERSUS

Abbas Khan Akram Khan Pathan Died Through Lrs Khairunisa Begum And Ors

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. H. I. Pathan

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1/1 to 1/6 : Mr. J. R. Patil

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12758 OF 2024 IN SA/401/2024

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 19.06.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Pathan, learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to go through the R and P
2. Time granted.
3. Put up the matter for further consideration at the stage of admission on 24.07.2025.
4. *Interim relief*, to continue till then.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)