

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 401 OF 2024
with
SECOND APPEAL NO. 452 OF 2025

LAIKH JAFAR TAMBOLI
VERSUS
ABBAS KHAN AKRAM KHAN PATHAN
DIED THROUGH LRS.

...
Mr. H.I. Pathan, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATE : 6TH MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board. The learned counsel for the applicant submits that the matter was to be listed on 26.2.2026, however, the matter was not listed.
2. Stand over to 26.3.2026.
3. Interim relief to continue till then.

[MEHROZ K. PATHAN]
JUDGE.

grt/-