



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO.401 OF 2024
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.452 OF 2025

Laikh Jabbar Tamboli

... **APPELLANT**

VERSUS

Abbas Khan Akram Khan Pathan,
Died through L.Rs.
Khairunnisa Begum & ors.

... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. H.I. Pathan, Advocate for appellant
Mr. J.R. Patil, Advocate for R.No.1 to 6
Mr. Ganesh Bagal, Advocate for R.No.7/1
Ms A.N. Ansari, Advocate for R.No.8
.....

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATE : 30th MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :

Non on board. Taken on board upon being mentioned
by learned Advocate for the appellant.

2. Stand over to 9th April 2026.
3. Interim relief to continue till then.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)

fmp/-